Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

		Board of E	qualization	
Property Owner:	REXIUS LLC	0		
Parcel Number(s):	128171404	400		
Assessment Year:	2016		Petition Number: 16-057	1
Having considered	the evidence	presented by the partie	es in this appeal, the Board h	ereby:
sustains	overrule 🛮	es the determination	on of the assessor.	
Assessor's True an	nd Fair Valu	<u>e Determination</u>	BOE True and Fair Val	lue Determination
∠ Land	\$ 56	88,500	□ Land	\$ 496,350
Improvement		000	Improvements	\$ 9,000
☐ Minerals	\$		☐ Minerals	\$
Personal Prop	· -		Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ <u>57</u>	7,500	TOTAL:	\$ 505,350
\$496,350, for a total convincing evidence Assessor's Represent Petitioner testified th purchased the subject subject property was for the property than contends have three to the subject property the subject property the Petitioner testified about consider the assess. The Assessor provide recommended value, property and that it arimplication that these subject property was is some commercial cassessed lower than purchased to suffer the property and that it arimplication that these subject property was is some commercial cassessed lower than purchased to suffer the property was in	recommended to the prepond tative objected at he purchase t property for Sonot exposed to it was worth. Times as much was PO/RM in the pout the assessed value of ceed a market-ad. The Assessor ctually reduces a properties we professional of development of the properties worth and the professional of the p	value of \$505,350. The derance of the evidence of the to the Board's statement of the property in late 20 \$460,000 on December 20 the market and it was not the Petitioner objected to traffic and significant reactions and the property other properties in determinant of the property of the properties in determinant of the property of the properties in determinant of the overall value per second be sold together. The office/residential multifare the than a nursery. The eations on Martin Way.	mended a reduction in the certificate standard of review is reduced for the tothe Assessor's recomment about the reduction in the standard for \$460,000. The Board find 12, 2015. The Assessor's Represent listed for sale. The Petitioner to the Assessor's use of sales on tail development. The Petitioner across the street occupied by Lemining the true and fair market of a sales comparison approach is the contiguous adjustment the true and fair market of the Assessor's Representative tesmily as of 2016 and the highest Assessor's Representative notes the Board finds that the Petitioner did not the valuation.	rom clear, cogent, and aded reduction. The adard of review. The ds that the Petitioner sentative testified that the recontends that he paid more a Martin Way, which he are testified that the zoning of commercial zoning. The lew Rents. The Board does walue of the subject property. In support of the hat was applied to the that she resents the stified that the zoning of the and best use of the property is the did not provide sufficient
M	este X			PULL
James Harvison, Cl	nairman		Ruth J. Elder, Clerk of the	Board
		NΩ	TICE	
PO Box 40915	5, Olympia, W	to the State Board of Ta /A 98504-0915 or at the	ax Appeals by filing a notice of eir website at bta.state.wa.us/acr. The Notice of Appeal form	ppeal/forms.htm

either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

	Board of E	Equalization	
Property Owner:	REXIUS LLC		
Parcel Number(s):	12817140700		
Assessment Year:	2016	Petition Number: 16-057	2
Having considered	the evidence presented by the parti-	es in this appeal, the Board h	ereby:
sustains	overrules the determination	on of the assessor.	
Assessor's True a	nd Fair Value Determination	BOE True and Fair Val	ue Determination
∠ Land	\$ 1,780,500	∠ Land	\$ 1,347,850
Improvement		Improvements	\$ 366,700
Minerals	\$	☐ Minerals	\$
Personal Prop		Personal Property	\$
TOTAL:	\$ 2,598,400	TOTAL:	\$ 1,714,550
\$1,347,850 and \$366 is reduced from clear recommended reduct standard of review. The Assessor's Represent program. The Petition of the Harrison Aven sewer are located on Martin Way, which is testified that the zoni commercial zoning. Rents. The Assessor recommended value, property and that it a would solve the acce professional office/redevelopment other the prime retail locations support his requested.		the preponderance of the evidence in the preponderance of the evidence is the preponderance of the evidence is the had an agricultural designatory and it is not enrolled in the corretaining wall in from of the property access to the parcel. The Petit The Petitioner objected to the Araffic and significant retail devent in 2016, which he contends is a sed value of the property across and a sales comparison appointed the contiguous adjustment the property across and a sales comparison appointed the contiguous adjustment the property across that it is the property across and a sales comparison appointed the contiguous adjustment the property across the property across the property across across the property across the pr	250. The standard of review ce due to the Assessor's about the reduction in the ation since the 1980's. The current use agriculture operty that was built as part ioner testified that water and Assessor's use of sales on elopment. The Petitioner more restrictive than other the street occupied by Lew roach in support of the hat was applied to the generation to the generation of the subject property was operty is some commercial operty is assessed lower than sufficient market evidence to eponderance of the evidence
This and an accordance	NO to be appealed to the State Board of Ta	**************************************	f anneal with them at
	5, Olympia, WA 98504-0915 or at the		

within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Order of the Thurston County Board of Equalization

		•	Board of Ed	qualization				
Property Owner: _	REXIUS	LLC						
Parcel Number(s):	128171	140900	<u> </u>					
Assessment Year:	2016			Petition Number: 16-05	73			
Having considered	the evide	nce presented	d by the parties	s in this appeal, the Board	herel	by:		
sustains 🖂	over	rules the	e determination	n of the assessor.				
Assessor's True an	<u>ıd Fair V</u>	<u>'alue Detern</u>	<u>nination</u>	BOE True and Fair Va	lue	Determination		
∠ Land	\$	729,650		∠ Land	\$	729,650		
	s \$	23,300			\$	23,300		
☐ Minerals	\$			☐ Minerals	\$		·	
Personal Prop	erty \$			Personal Property	\$			
TOTAL:	\$	752,950		TOTAL:	\$	752,950		
This decision is based on our finding that: The Board sustains the Assessor's current assessed value based on the testimony and evidence presented. The Assessor recommended an increase in the certified valuation of the land to \$7773,300, for a total recommended value of \$796,600. The standard of review is reduced from clear, cogent, and convincing evidence to the preponderance of the evidence due to the Assessor's recommended increase. The Assessor's Representative objected to the Board's statement about the reduction in the standard of review. The Petitioner testified that the purchased the property for approximately \$460,000 in late 2015. The Board finds that he purchased the subject property for \$435,000 on November 2, 2015. The Assessor's Representative testified that: the property was not listed for sale; it involved the settlement of an estate in probate; and it was motivated by a special purpose. The Petitioner testified that water and sewer are located on the opposite side of Harrison Avenue. The Petitioner objected to the Assessor's use of sales on Martin Way, which he contends have three times as much traffic and significant retail development. The Petitioner testified that the zoning of the subject property was multifamily 10-18 in 2016. The Petitioner explained that only a right turn is permitted onto Harrison Avenue from the subject property. He explained that the neighboring property owners object to this property using 3rd Avenue for access, even though that is what the City wants. He explained that there is a grade change of 7 to 8 feet between the subject property and the neighboring parcel. The Assessor's Representative explained the contiguous adjustment that was applied to the property and that it actually reduces the overall value per square foot. She noted that selling the properties together would solve the access problems. The Assessor's Representative testified that the subject property was multifamily residential rather than a nursery. The Assessor's Representative noted that the subje								
James Harvison, Ch		····		FAN				
This and an array	ho one or 1	lad to the Star	NOT		of an	neal with them at		
				Appeals by filing a notice r website at bta.state.wa.us/				
				The Notice of Appeal forr				

either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call 1-800-647-

7706. Teletype (TTY) users use the Washington Relay Service by calling 711. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.